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BOSTON COLLEGIATE
CHARTER SCHOOL

Board of Trustee Meeting Agenda
April 1, 2025 | 215 Sydney Street, Dorchester

Agenda Item

V.

VL.

VII.

Connections
VOTE/Approval of January and February minutes

Governance Committee
a. Governance Chair Report

Development Committee
a. Development Co-Chair Report

Finance Committee Update
a. FY25 YTD February Financials
b. VOTE/FY26 Budget Approval

School Update
a. April Dashboard Review
b. Charter Advocacy

Executive Session

Upcoming Dates

Tuesday, May 6%, 8:30-10:00 a.m., Board of Trustees Meeting (IN-PERSON)

Time
8:30- 8:40 a.m.

8:40 a.m.

8:40-8:50 a.m.

8:50-9:00 a.m.

9:00-9:20 a.m.

9:20-9:35 a.m.

9:35-10:00 a.m.

Tuesday, June 3, 6:00-8:00 p.m., End-Of-Year Celebration, Chang residence
(Brookline)

e Tuesday, June 10%, 8:30-10:00 a.m., Board of Trustees Meeting (ZOOM)



	Agenda Item Time
	Upcoming Dates

