

Board of Trustee Meeting Agenda April 1, 2025 | 215 Sydney Street, Dorchester

Agen I.	da Item Connections	Time 8:30- 8:40 a.m.
II.	VOTE/Approval of January and February minutes	8:40 a.m.
III.	Governance Committee a. Governance Chair Report	8:40-8:50 a.m.
IV.	Development Committee a. Development Co-Chair Report	8:50-9:00 a.m.
V.	Finance Committee Update a. FY25 YTD February Financials b. VOTE /FY26 Budget Approval	9:00-9:20 a.m.
VI.	School Update a. April Dashboard Review b. Charter Advocacy	9:20-9:35 a.m.
VII.	Executive Session	9:35-10:00 a.m.

Upcoming Dates

- Tuesday, May 6th, 8:30-10:00 a.m., Board of Trustees Meeting (IN-PERSON)
- Tuesday, June 3rd, 6:00-8:00 p.m., End-Of-Year Celebration, Chang residence (Brookline)
- Tuesday, June 10th, 8:30-10:00 a.m., Board of Trustees Meeting (ZOOM)